

www.pannergy.com

Extraordinary information

Budapest, 2 April 2014

Share selling transaction by an insider person

In compliance with its disclosure obligations, in its own name and on commission by István Töröcskei, member of PannErgy Plc's Board of Directors, PannErgy Plc hereby announces that on 1 April 2014 PannErgy's 326,000 equity shares were sold in the framework of an OTC transaction, with ERSTE Investment Hungary Ltd. acting as the broker, at an average rate of HUF 388 /share. After the transaction, István Töröcskei does not have any participation in PannErgy Plc.

PannErgy Plc

